

\*

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1868/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.5113/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM DAYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,suspension of sentence

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed insofar as  
Petitioner No.1 (Ram Dayal) is concerned.

Issue notice limited to the quantum of sentence in respect  
of respondent no.2 (Shakuntal) as it is stated that she is an old  
lady aged about 82 years.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(P.S. Tyagi)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|